debt/capitalization of the stable REITs ranged from 14.2% to 56.7% and from
30.8% to 38.5% for the distressed REITs. Shattuck Hammond noted that a
$50 million equity financing and additional subsequent repayment of debt through
cash flow from operations would significantly lower our debt/capitalization
ratio and bring such ratio into closer proximity with the ratios of the
distressed REITs and stable REITs.

   The table presents our capitalization at June 30, 2001 and as adjusted on a
pro forma basis for a $50 million equity investment that is assumed will be used
to repay debt, and for an assumed further $73.5 million reduction in debt
through cash flow from operations:

OMEGA PRO FORMA DEBT TO CAPITALIZATION ANALYSIS (DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

<Table>
<Caption>
   PRO FORMA
   JUNE 30,   EQUITY   PRO FORMA   FURTHER   JUNE 30,
   2001   INVESTMENT   WITH EQUITY   REDUCTION   2001
   --------   ----------   -----------   ---------   ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
DEBT
Total Debt (1).....   $425.6   (50.0)   $375.6   (73.5)   $302.1
EQUITY
Preferred.....   $212.3   $212.3   $212.3
Other.....   247.4   50.0   297.4   297.4
   ------   ------   ------   ------   ------
   Total Equity.....   $459.7   50.0   $509.7   $509.7
DEBT TO CAPITALIZATION:   48.1%   42.4%   37.2%
MEAN (2)
Distressed REITs.....   34.7%   34.7%   34.7%
Stable REITs.....   42.5%   42.5%   42.5%
MEDIAN (2)
Distressed REITs.....   34.7%   34.7%   34.7%
Stable REITs.....   40.3%   40.3%   40.3%
</Table>

(1) ASSUMES ADDITIONAL $10.0 MILLION OF DEBT IS REPAID FROM PROCEEDS IN EXCESS
   OF $113.5 DUE IN MARCH AND JUNE OF 2002.

(2) MEAN AND MEDIAN FOR DISTRESSED REITS EXCLUDE OMEGA. MEAN AND MEDIAN FOR
   STABLE REITS EXCLUDE SENIOR HOUSING PROPERTIES TRUST.

OMEGA SHARE PRICE ANALYSIS

   Shattuck Hammond compared our share price performance to an index created by
Shattuck Hammond of the share price performances of the stable REITs and the
distressed REITs. Shattuck Hammond noted that we under-performed both indices
for the five year period and twelve month period ended October 26, 2001.

[…]

that we will issue Series D preferred stock to Explorer at the closing of the
rights offering. If stockholders approve Explorer's investment before the
closing of the rights offering, Explorer will be issued a number of shares of
common stock equal to the number of shares of common stock that would otherwise
have been issuable upon conversion of the Series D preferred stock in lieu of
the Series D preferred stock. To the extent stockholders do not exercise all of
the rights, the amount of Series D preferred stock or common stock issued to
Explorer will increase. For purposes of our capitalization as adjusted, we have
assumed a subscription price of $2.92 per share.

<Table>
<Caption>
   UNAUDITED
   ------------------------------
   HISTORICAL   AS ADJUSTED
   ----------   --------------
   (IN THOUSANDS)
<S>   <C>   <C>
Debt:
  Revolving lines of credit.....  $ 203,641   $ 203,641
  Other secured borrowings.....   18,595   18,595
  Unsecured borrowings:
   6.95% Notes Due June 2002(1).....   99,641   51,641
   6.95% Notes Due August 2007.....   100,000   100,000
   Other unsecured borrowings.....   4,160   4,160
   ---------   ---------
  Total Debt.....   426,037   378,037

Stockholders' Equity:
  Preferred Stock $1.00 par value:
   Authorized--10,000 Shares
   Issued and Outstanding--2,300 shares Series A with an
   aggregate liquidation preference of $57,500.....   57,500   57,500
   Issued and Outstanding--2,000 shares Series B with an
   aggregate liquidation preference of $50,000.....   50,000   50,000
   Issued and Outstanding--1,048 shares Series C with an
   aggregate liquidation preference of $104,842.....   104,842   104,842
   Issued and Outstanding--228 shares Series D with an
   aggregate liquidation preference of $22,808(2).....   --   22,808

  Common Stock $.10 par value:
   Authorized--100,000 shares
   Issued and Outstanding--20,076(2).....   2,008   --
   Issued and Outstanding--37,199.....   --   3,720
   Additional paid-in capital.....   438,384   461,864
   Cumulative net earnings.....   171,272   171,272
   Cumulative dividends paid.....   (365,654)   (365,654)
  Unamortized restricted stock awards.....   (202)   (202)
  Accumulated other comprehensive income.....   (1,491)   (1,491)
   ---------   ---------
  Total Stockholders' Equity.....   456,659   504,659
   ---------   ---------
  Total Capitalization.....  $ 882,696   $ 882,696
   =========   =========
</Table>

- ------------------------------

 (1) For purposes of our capitalization, as adjusted, we have assumed that the
   net proceeds from this offering and the Explorer investment will be
   approximately $48 million and that we used those proceeds to repay notes
   due June 2002. We have not determined the actual allocation of proceeds
   from this offering and the Explorer investment and management will have
   broad discretion in making that determination. See "Use of Proceeds."

(2)  If none of the subscription rights are exercised by stockholders,